# CH \$40.00.00 73407

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI142273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	3

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Davide Campari-Milano S.p.A.		04/29/2021	Società Per Azioni (Spa): ITALY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	y Name: Davide Campari-Milano N.V.	
Street Address:	ddress: Herengracht 420	
City:	: Amsterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1017BZ	
Entity Type:	Naamloze Vennootschap (Nv): NETHERLANDS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1273814	FRANGELICO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6785534779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6785534778

**Email:** atltrademark@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joel R. Feldman

**Address Line 1:** 3333 Piedmont Rd. NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	217170.017600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Adkins
SIGNATURE:	Mary Adkins
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2024

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Notarized Certificate of Conversion Davide Campari Milano SPA to Davide Campari Milan NV\_with Apostille#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0957



# CERTIFICATE

I, Sophie Clare Roozendaal, civil law notary in Amsterdam, the Netherlands, do hereby certify that

Davide Campari-Milano S.p.A. a company incorporated under the laws of the Republic of Italy, of Via Franco Sacchetti 20, 20099 Sesto San Giovanni, Milan, Italy,

was changed to

Davide Campari-Milano N.V. a company incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands, of Herengracht 420 (1017BZ), Amsterdam, the Netherlands,

as of 4th day of July, 2020.

dated this 29th day of April, 2021

By:

Sophie Clare Roozendaal Notary Public



# APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

- 1. Country: THE NETHERLANDS
  This public document
- 2. has been signed by mr. S.C. Roozendaal
- 3. acting in the capacity of notary at Amsterdam
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of aforesaid notary

### Certified

- 5. in Amsterdam
- 6. on 29-04-2021
- 7. by the registrar of the district court of Amsterdam
- 8. no.

117291

3. Seal/stamp

10. Signature:

H.H.S. Verhagen

0088841-0000022 EUO3: 2002744048.2

RECORDED: 04/05/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0958